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By Average (min. 1,200)

  School Avg. Total #
 1. LSU 10,600 360,420 34
 2. Arkansas 7,897 244,830 31
 3. Ole Miss 7,510 217,804 29
 4. South Carolina 7,473 224,206 30
 5. Texas 6,314 138,911 22
 6. Mississippi State 6,143 172,021 28
 7. Florida State 4,682 135,796 29
 8. Clemson 4,437 124,238 28
 9. Texas A&M 4,378 157,627 36
 10. TCU 4,127 119,695 29
 11. Florida 3,930 117,912 30
12. Nebraska 3,605 90,134 25
13. Alabama 3,508 94,722 27
 14. Rice 3,462 93,485 27
15. Southern Miss 3,461 83,079 24
16. Hawaii 3,264 104,464 32
17. Virginia 3,112 87,161 28
18. Creighton 3,075 49,203 16
19. Wichita State 2,968 89,063 30
20. Baylor 2,943 85,353 29
21. Texas Tech 2,864 85,932 30
22. Auburn 2,807 81,405 29
23. East Carolina 2,710 78,594 29
24. Tulane 2,702 86,485 32
25. Miami, Fla. 2,580 82,569 32
26. Vanderbilt 2,380 69,040 29
 27. Arizona 2,252 72,077 32
28. Arizona State 2,188 54,721 25
29. Louisiana-Lafayette 2,092 50,211 24
30. Georgia 2,024 64,792 32
31. Stanford 1,979 45,517 23
32. Kentucky 1,919 59,503 31
33. Tennessee 1,914 57,434 30
34. Oregon State 1,693 33,863 20
35. Oregon 1,687 38,809 23
36. Cal State Fullerton 1,685 42,129 25
37. Fresno State 1,650 47,860 29
38. Louisiana-Monroe 1,620 40,513 25
39. New Mexico 1,609 45,055 28
40. Georgia Tech 1,575 40,951 26
41. UCF 1,424 47,020 33
42. South Alabama 1,424 31,333 22
43. Louisville 1,382 40,093 29
 44. NC State 1,379 37,242 27
45. Georgia Southern 1,332 31,983 24
46. Texas State 1,319 29,027 22
47. Long Beach State 1,257 25,145 20
48. Troy 1,224 26,928 22

Total

  School Avg. Total #
 1. LSU 10,600 360,420 34
 2. Arkansas 7,897 244,830 31
 3. South Carolina 7,473 224,206 30
 4. Ole Miss 7,510 217,804 29
 5. Mississippi State 6,143 172,021 28
 6. Texas A&M 4,378 157,627 36
 7. Texas 6,314 138,911 22
 8. Florida State 4,682 135,796 29
 9. Clemson 4,437 124,238 28
 10. TCU 4,127 119,695 29
 11. Florida 3,930 117,912 30
12. Hawaii 3,264 104,464 32
13. Alabama 3,508 94,722 27
 14. Rice 3,462 93,485 27
15. Nebraska 3,605 90,134 25
16. Wichita State 2,968 89,063 30
17. Virginia 3,112 87,161 28
18. Tulane 2,702 86,485 32
19. Texas Tech 2,864 85,932 30
20. Baylor 2,943 85,353 29
21. Southern Miss 3,461 83,079 24
22. Miami, Fla. 2,580 82,569 32
23. Auburn 2,807 81,405 29
24. East Carolina 2,710 78,594 29
 25. Arizona 2,252 72,077 32
26. Vanderbilt 2,380 69,040 29
27. Georgia 2,024 64,792 32
28. Kentucky 1,919 59,503 31
29. Tennessee 1,914 57,434 30
30. Arizona State 2,188 54,721 25
31. Louisiana-Lafayette 2,092 50,211 24
32. Creighton 3,075 49,203 16
33. Fresno State 1,650 47,860 29
34. UCF 1,424 47,020 33
35. Stanford 1,979 45,517 23
36. New Mexico 1,609 45,055 28
37. Cal State Fullerton 1,685 42,129 25
38. Georgia Tech 1,575 40,951 26
39. Louisiana-Monroe 1,620 40,513 25
40. Louisville 1,382 40,093 29
41. Oregon 1,687 38,809 23
 42. NC State 1,379 37,242 27
43. Oregon State 1,693 33,863 20
44. Georgia Southern 1,332 31,983 24
45. South Alabama 1,424 31,333 22
46. Texas State 1,319 29,027 22
47. Stetson 975 27,314 28
48. Troy 1,224 26,928 22


